

Sessions Case No. 74 of 2021 (CIS NO.75 of 2021)
CNR NO.WBBB05-000393-2021

Order No.26
27-02-2024

Record is put up today on the strength of a petition filed by one ASI of Police Siladitya Saha of Rampurhat P.S dated 26-02-2024 duly forwarded by Inspector of Police Rampurhat P.S stating therein that Warrantee accused Sohel Sk at present in Rampurhat Sub-Correctional Home in connection with Rampurhat P.S Case No. 432 of 2023 dated 22-12-2023 under Section 399/402 of IPC and prayed for issuing shown arrest against accused Sohel Sk. Accused Sohel Sk is wanted in connection with present case and W/A has already been issued against him. As such prayer of ASI Siladitya Saha is considered and allowed.

Issue shown arrest against accused Sohel Sk.

Controller Sub-Correctional Home, Rampurhat is directed to produce accused Sohel Sk before this Court on 01-03-2024. Thus the petition is disposed of.

To 01-03-2024 for production of accused Sohel Sk and 04-06-2024 for appearance of accused Ashok Mal and Kolleg Sk and E/R of W/A against accused Kalimuddin Sk.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum,
J.O Code WB00770

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code WB00770